

Contract Number

SAP Number 4400026146

Probation Department

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Cesar Villalvazo, Departmental Information Systems Administrator (909)387-6162
Contractor	Dell Marketing L.P.
Contractor Representative	Ashley Salinas
Telephone Number	(512)542-1237
Contract Term	September 25, 2024 to June 30, 2025
Original Contract Amount	Non-Financial
Amendment Amount	-
Total Contract Amount	Non-Financial
Cost Center	4810001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

California Participating Addendum No. 7-23-70-55-1 to the Minnesota Association of State Procurement Officers ValuePoint Master Agreement No. 23026 with Dell Marketing L.P. to purchase Dell computer equipment authorized under the California Participating Addendum for the period of September 25, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Maria Insixiengmay, Deputy County Counsel	<u>*</u>	Tracy Reece, Chief Probation Officer
Date	Date	Date